#### Roundcube Webmail :: Re: 2025 Women History Month

# Re: 2025 Women History Month



From linda.lanel@thecharlottepost.com>

To <sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org>

**Date** 2025-03-15 02:17

I leib

Herbert White, Editor in Chief The Charlotte Post Pubinsing Company.jpg (~460 KB)

Hi Steve,

Hope all is well. We have few events coming up for Womens History Month fireside chat with The Charlotte Post Editor in Chief, Herb White. See attach flyer and information below.

Charlotte Post's Women's History Month initiative, HER Story = OUR Story, is set to feature women leaders in various fields.

#### PANELISTS:

Tchernavia Montgomery, Executive Director,, Care Ring

- Tuesday, March 18th

Dr. Shante' Williams, CEO Opera Carolina.

- Monday, March 24<sup>th</sup>

#CLTPostWomenHerstory

Will you include in your weekly e-blast. Thank you!

Linda

Join the HER Story = OUR Story initiative by The Charlotte Post's Women's History Month initiative. Is a set to feature women leaders in various fields.

Tchernavia Montgomery, Executive Director of Care Ring, Tuesday, March 18.

Tchernavia serves as Care Ring's Chief Executive Officer, advancing the organization's vision of a community that promotes, protects and improves the health and well-being of all people. A trusted community leader, Tchernavia is a licensed clinical social worker with two decades of experience in health and human services. She is a double graduate from UNCC's School of Social Work (BSW '08 and MSW '09) and is a member of the Charlotte Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Incorporated.

## Care Ring

Founded in 1955, Care Ring is a nonprofit organization dedicated to providing health services for the uninsured, underinsured or those lacking access to affordable, high-quality preventive health care. The organization annually serves more than 7,600 people in Mecklenburg County and is a leader in collaborative efforts to improve community health.

Dr. Shante' Williams, General Director of Opera Carolina Monday, March 24.

Dr. Shanté Williams is a distinguished venture capitalist, business owner, inventor, intellectual property strategist and private investor. She currently serves as CEO of Black Pearl Vision and global CEO of its parent company, Black Pearl Global Investments (BPGI). She also serves the community as chairman emeritus of the board of directors for the Charlotte Mecklenburg Black Chamber of Commerce.

In the venture capital sector, Dr. Shanté continues to break barriers with BPGI's fund focused on reducing health disparities across the globe. For her work in the medical field, Dr. Shanté is widely recognized for her stellar discovery of innovative chemotherapy treatments for high-grade invasive brain tumors. She was formerly a vice president of technology acquisition in the healthcare sector, a director of mergers and acquisitions in the consumer healthcare industry, and a director of intellectual property in the electric drive vehicle industry. After her corporate career, she founded her first company, RW Capital Partners, which became an industry-leading firm specializing in real estate, technology development, start-ups and business disputes resolution.

She has received numerous awards for her business and entrepreneurship efforts, and her thought leadership is frequently published in national and international media outlets. Dr. Shante earned a bachelor's degree from Winston-Salem State University and a Master of Business Administration from Queen's University of Charlotte. She holds a doctorate in integrated biomedical science, specializing in neuro-oncology and pharmacology, from The Ohio State University.

Williams, who became Opera Carolina's first Black or woman general director in its 75-year history last year, leads the oldest continually operating opera company in the Southeast

1 of 2 3/17/25, 10:25 AM

Roundcube Webmail :: Re: 2025 Women History Month

Charlotte Boulevard Library 2157 West Blvd., Charlotte, NC

Tchernavia Montgomery, Executive Director of CARE RING Tuesday, March 18, 2025 6p-7p

Dr. Shante' Williams, General Director of Opera Carolina Monday, March 24, 2025 6p-7p Register below: https://form.jotform.com/250475768092062

The event is free and open to all.

Linda L. Johnson Director of Brand Marketing

The Charlotte Post | The Triangle Tribune Serving "Charlotte, Raleigh, Durham, Chapel Hill & Cary, NC" Tel. 919.688.9086

e. linda@thecharlottepost.com

### **Visit Us Online**

The Charlotte Post I The Triangle Tribune

### Weekly e-Edition Newspaper

The Charlotte Post I The Triangle Tribune

The Post Foundation



2 of 2 3/17/25, 10:25 AM